TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH

RESOLUTION 2011-09 DESIGNATING LOCATIONS FOR THE POSTING OF OFFICIAL TOWN DOCUMENTS AND NOTICES OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 11-45-8, Code of Alabama, 1975, publication is required for ordinances of a general or permanent nature; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 11-52-77, Code of Alabama, 1975, notice is required for public hearings; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Perdido Beach has no newspaper published in the Town and is therefore allowed the option of posting in designated locations within the municipality.

THEREFORE, the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, does hereby designate the following locations within the Town as:

LOCATIONS FOR THE POSTING OF OFFICIAL TOWN DOCUMENTS AND NOTICES OF PUBLIC HEARINGS:

- (1) Town Hall
- (2) Perdido Beach Volunteer Fire Department
- (3) Perdido Beach Baptist Church
- (4) Saint Andrews by the Sea Church

Adopted this <u>26th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2011, under the Seal of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, in Regular Session of the Town Council.

ATTEST:

Patry W. Parker Patry W. Parker, Mayor

vnn Thompson, Town Clerk